Wireless Institute Of Australia Intruder Watch

Queensland Division Report 

May 2004

FREQ
DATE
xHRD
UTC
MODE
DEG
RST/SINPO
DETAILS/REMARKS


7.091
25

1940-/+
N0N

S 40+
UI Carrier.

7.100
25

1935-/+
A3E

S 20+
UI Broadcast, possibly Arabic.

10 M
02
110
0300/0330
A3E

Variable
Usual Asiatic pirate activity. Note 1.

NOTE 1: 110 stns counted between 28.015 to 29.100






SUMMARY

Logs/Reports received from VK4CEU & VK4ZRT. Loggings containing insufficient information, probable amateur activity, and non-amateur exclusive frequencies (unless of special interest) have not been included. Bearing included when provided, location included if bearing provided. Logs received after the 3rd day of the month will be included at end of the next months report as an up-date. Columns left blank where no information available. Where signal recorded more than once, date indicates 1st logging, UTC indicates earliest and latest times logged. Australian Pirate stations reported are forwarded to WIA Federal Intruder Watch Co-ordinator ASAP and recorded here for reference. 

UP-DATE LOG APRIL 2004

FREQ
DATE
xHRD
UTC
MODE
DEG
RST/SINPO
DETAILS/REMARKS


7.030
22

1318
WBD

S 6/7
WBD.

7.03933
22

1308-/+
J2A

5 7 8
UI Morse TX, series of "K"s.

7.03943
22

1308-/+
J2A

5 7 9
UI Morse TX, series of "M"s, slightly








than "K"s above, both signals different








TX's, one T8 other T9.

7.0046
18

1415
J3E

S 8+
Asian voices, no ID.

7.0052
18

1427
J3E

S 5/6
Asian voices, no ID.

14.047
08

0827-/+
WBD

S 5/6
WBD with tick.

14.054
08

0710
J3E

S 6
UI Asian voices.

14.062
08

0720
R7B

S 8
UI Data.

14.140
29

0540
WBD

S 6
WBD.

Wayne Featherstone VK4ZRT

VK4 Intruder Watch Co-ordinator.  

 03/06/04.

June 2004

FREQ
DATE
xHRD
UTC
MODE
DEG
RST/SINPO
DETAILS/REMARKS


7.000
10
6
0641/0807
J3E/USB


UI Foreign voice.

7.087
06

1701



Pirate Stn. NOTE 1

14.105
03
5
0147/0755
J3E


UI Foreign voice.

NOTE 1: Received from VK2UW report of pirate stn N7DAZ/VK4 operating on Comedy net most days. Forwarded to Federal Co-ordinator 06/06/04.

SUMMARY

Logs/Reports received from VK4CEU, VK4LE & VK2UW. Loggings containing insufficient information, probable amateur activity, and non-amateur exclusive frequencies (unless of special interest) have not been included. Bearing included when provided, location included if bearing provided. Logs received after the 3rd day of the month will be included at end of the next months report as an up-date. Columns left blank where no information available. Where signal recorded more than once, date indicates 1st logging, UTC indicates earliest and latest times logged. Australian Pirate stations reported are forwarded to National WIA Intruder Watch Co-ordinator ASAP and recorded here for reference. 

UP-DATE LOG MAY 2004

FREQ
DATE
xHRD
UTC
MODE
DEG
RST/SINPO
DETAILS/REMARKS


7.005
17
2
1415
J3E/USB

S 6
UI M&F Asian voices.

7.0098
07
2
2250-/+
J3E

S 3
UI Asian voices.

7.010
07
3
0940/1450
J3E

S 4/7
UI M&F Asian voices.

7.011
07

1415
J3E

S 4/7
UI M&F Asian voices.

7.020
18

2235
J3E

S 3
UI M&F Asian voices.

7.0399
21

1330-/+
A1A

5 8 9
Morse, continuous "M"s.

7.03933
21

1330-/+
A1A

5 8 8
Morse, continuous "K"s.

7.03925
21

1330-/+
A1A

5 5 9
Morse, continuous "F"s.

14.016
04

0700
F7B

S 6/7
Multi-channel WBD.

14.117
02

2305
F7B

S 5
Multi-channel data.

14.1445
08

0750-/+
WBD

S 6
UI Data, no tick.

14.206
14

0625
WBD

S 6
WBD, slow tick.

14.237
13
2
0600/2315
WBD

S 3
WBD, with tick.

14.240
14

0620
WBD

S 4
WBD, with tick.

14.250
04
3
0615/1435
A3E

S 2/5
B/C Harmonic.

Wayne Featherstone VK4ZRT

VK4 Intruder Watch Co-ordinator.  

 03/07/04.

JULY     2004

FREQ
DATE
xHRD
UTC
MODE
DEG
S/RST/SINPO
DETAILS/REMARKS


7.010
28

0653/0658
J3E/USB


UI English QSO with accent, 








no callsigns used.

7.0395
15
7
0740/1151
A1A


Continuous letters K, M & F

7.050
10

0640-/+
J7D

S 9 
UI Data 3kHz wide.

7.0656
10

0646-/+
A3E

S 5
Broadcast Harmonic.

7.0746
10

0649-/+
A7D

S 5
UI Data.

7.096
10

0652-/+
A2D

S 7
UI Data.

SUMMARY

Logs/Reports received from VK4LE, VK4CEU & VK4ZRT. Loggings containing insufficient information, probable amateur activity, and non-amateur exclusive frequencies (unless of special interest) have not been included. Bearing included when provided, location included if bearing provided. Logs received after the 3rd day of the month will be included at end of the next months report as an up-date. Columns left blank where no information available. Where signal recorded more than once, date indicates 1st logging, UTC indicates earliest and latest times logged. Australian Pirate stations reported are forwarded to National WIA Intruder Watch Co-ordinator ASAP and recorded here for reference. 

UP-DATE LOG JUNE 2004

FREQ
DATE
xHRD
UTC
MODE
DEG
S/RST/SINPO
DETAILS/REMARKS


3.560
16

1600
A3E

S 5
Broadcast Harmonic.

7.002
07

1425
J3E/USB

S 4/7
Several UI Asian voices.

7.005
10&13.
2
1450-/+
J3E/USB

S 6/8
Several UI M&F Asian voices with








music and singing.

7.007
15

1450-/+
J3E/USB

S 6/8
UI Asian voices.

7.009
03

0900
J3E

S 2/8
UI Asian voices.

7.03932
03

0905
A1A

5 8 8
Morse "K"s continuous.

7.03941
03

1220
A1A

5 5 9
Morse "M"s continuous.

7.03945
03

1220
A1A

5 3 9
Morse "F"s continuous.

7.065
19

1400
WBD

S 6
WBD with tick.

14.0017
14,22,23.
3

N0N

S 2/5
Continuous carrier for several hours.

14.057
07

1425-/+
WBD

S 2
WBD with tick.

Wayne Featherstone VK4ZRT

VK4 Intruder Watch Co-ordinator.  

 03/08/04.

August 2004

FREQ
DATE
xHRD
UTC
MODE
DEG
S/RST/SINPO
DETAILS/REMARKS


3.528
30

1000
J3E

5 x 7
NOTE 1.

7.000
28

0900
J3E/USB

5 x 7
UI Foreign language music broadcast.

7.074
20

1000
A1A

5 7 9
Call sign 2SLC sending 4 letter  cypher  






groups. Lately ALWAYS there.

14.315
23

0825
J3E


NOTE 2.

NOTE 1; Music and relay of VK broadcast station. Intermittent. Appears to originate inside VK, and be deliberate interference to CW operations (only). Whistling as well. Only appears when CW is heard on this frequency.

NOTE 2; Pirate station using callsign VK4NRL, handle of "Fred" called in to the Pacific Inter Island Net. Note out of band operation as well. This callsign belongs to "Ricky" Lamas of Dalby. No further reports of the illegal use of this callsign have been received 06/09/04. 

SUMMARY

Logs/Reports received from VK4CEU, VK4TJ, VK2UW. Loggings containing insufficient information, probable amateur activity, and non-amateur exclusive frequencies (unless of special interest) have not been included. Bearing included when provided, location included if bearing provided. Logs received after the 3rd day of the month will be included at end of the next months report as an up-date. Columns left blank where no information available. Where signal recorded more than once, date indicates 1st logging, UTC indicates earliest and latest times logged. Australian Pirate stations reported are forwarded to National WIA Intruder Watch Co-ordinator ASAP and recorded here for reference. 

UP-DATE LOG JULY 2004

FREQ
DATE
xHRD
UTC
MODE
DEG
S/RST/SINPO
DETAILS/REMARKS


3.560
08/28
2
1330/1420
A3E

S 7+/-
Broadcast Harmonic.

3.580
28

1330-/+
A3E

S 6/7
UI Foreign Broadcast.

7.005
23

1350
J3E/USB

S 4 
UI Asian voices.

7.007
16

0640
J3E/USB

S 4
UI Asian voices.

7.015
16

1525
J3E/USB

S 4/5
UI Asian voices.

7.03924
09/23
2
1000/1425
A1A

3 3 9
UI CW continuous "F"s sent.

7.03925
02

0810
A1A

5 4 9
UI CW continuous "K"s sent.

7.03932
09/23
2
1000/1425
A1A

5 5 8
UI CW continuous "K"s sent.

7.03944
09/23
2
1000/1425
A1A

5 5 9
UI CW continuous "M"s sent.

14.033
27

0725
J3E

S 4
UI Asian voices.

14.059
25

0735
WBD

S 2
UI Data.

14.0625
27

0750
F7B

S 2/3
UI Data.

14.105
14

0620
J3E

S 2/3
UI Asian voices.

14.2505
25

0710
A3E 

S 3
UI Broadcast Harmonic.

Wayne Featherstone VK4ZRT

VK4 Intruder Watch Co-ordinator.  

 06/09/04.

